2022 Fee Schedule



Beechworth Montessori School is responsible for all of the operational costs associated with providing the learning environment and the teaching and administration staff. Generally speaking, 70% of our funding each year comes from the State/Federal Governments and 30% from school fees.

A Fee Payment Agreement must be signed annually to indicate acceptance of the current Fee Policy and Fee Schedule. This will be distributed to parents/guardians, and a signed copy must be received before the commencement of the school year or the commencement of the child attending at Beechworth Montessori School.

Membership	Fee
Beehworth Montessori Association membership Beechworth Montessori School is a community-owned incorporated association; a membership fee must be paid when enrolling your child in Cycle 1, 2 or 3.	\$50 once-off

Building Fund	Annual levy
Building fund levy Invoiced to families with children in Cycle 1, 2 or 3 in Term 1.	\$120 per family

Educational Care Program (ECP)

Permanent enrolments will receive a single invoice at the start of term. There will be no adjustment for absence. Casual bookings will be invoiced per session or can be paid on the day.

Sessions	Hourly Fee
Hourly Rate	\$13 per hour

Casual sessions fees are payable for booked places regardless of attendance.

Where a child is picked up late then the family will be charged a \$30 late fee.

Parents are to provide where applicable morning tea, lunch, afternoon tea, change of clothes, bedding (cot sheet, blanket, pillow) if a nap is required, disposable nappies (if not toilet trained), wet bag for clothes (if you do not have one they can be purchased from the office for \$5), bottles of breastmilk or pre-measured formula required for the duration of the session.

Tiny Tots (0-3 year olds)

Payable at the office upon arrival. The first session is free for new families. Children under 6 months are free.

Sessions	Fee
Friday morning 9am to 12pm	\$5 per session

Cycle 1 (3 - 6 year olds)

Sessions	Term Fee
Unfunded 3 year old Kindergarten For children who are not 3 years of age by April 30. 8.30am to 1.30pm	
3 days x 5 hours attendance	\$1,200
2 days x 5 hours attendance	\$900
Funded 3 year old Kindergarten For children who are 3 years of age by April 30. 8.30am to 1.30pm	
3 days x 5 hours attendance	\$1,100
or 2 days x 5 hours attendance	\$795
Funded 4 year old Kindergarten For children who are 4 years of age by April 30.	
2 days - 8.30am to 3pm and 1 day - 8.30am to 1.30pm	\$1,100
Additional hours For any children attending kindergarten who are demonstrating readiness for increased hours. Subject to availability of places.	
Morning session - 5 hrs	\$425 per session
Afternoon session - 1.5 hrs (only available to funded 4 year olds)	\$130 per session
Prep Program – full time attendance	\$1,400

Cycle 2 & 3 (Primary School, 6-12 year olds)

Cycle	Term Fee
Cycle 2	\$1,400
Cycle 3	\$1,400
Stationery Surcharge	\$40